(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-21-25
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicle Engines
CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC.
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections
43100, 43102, and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and

F. O. #A-21-25
1982 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY DIESEL ENGINES
Manufacturer Cummins Engine Company, Inc.
Page 2
Engine Family 092A
CID-Type_
855-16
ECS (Special Features ) Air Fuel Control (Turbocharged)
Engine Model Fuel Injection Injector Maximum Fuel Rate Label
PuID Rated HP at Ident.
Mfr. Mfr. and RPM Maximum
Part Number Part Number
HP
nin /stroke
NTCC-230 217795 3023233 230 @ 1800 138
CPL-0557 3025083 (OPT)
19" BTDC @. 2032
217797 in Piston Travel
3004284 and .0635 in
3008908 Injector push
travel
NTCC-240 240 @ 1800 145
Power Torque. 240
CPL-498
-558
Date of Issue -

NHHTCC- 350 0495
Date of Issue:
Revisions :
E.0. -21-25
1982 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY DIESEL ENGINES
Manufacturer_ Cummins Engine Company , Inc. Page
Engine Family 093G CID-Type 855-16
ECS (Special Features ) Air Fuel Control. Mechanical Variable Timing (TCA)
Engine Model Fuel Injection Injector Maximum Fuel Rate .abel
Pump Rated HP at Ident.
Mfr. Mifr. and RPM Maximum
Part Number Part Number
HP
in" / stroke
NTCC-400 217795 3022269 400 @ 2100 213 199 BIDC @ CPL 0454 217797
3004284 3024638 2032 in Piston 0457
Travel and . 115 3008908
in Injector
push tube travel
NTCC-350 3022268 350 @ 1800 203 19 BTDC CPL-0455
3024637 2032 in Piston 0458
Travel and . 105
in Injector push
tube travel
NTCC-300 300 @ 1800 176 190 BTDC @ . 2032 CPL -0456
in Piston Travel 0459 3022268 and . 100 in
Injector push
tube travel NHHTCC-290
CPL-0494 3022268 290 @ 1900 167

093H NTC-475 0330
051380
E.O. #A-21- 25
1982 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY DIESEL ENGINES
Manufacturer Cummins Engine Co. , Inc.
Page 6
Engine Family 093H
CID (Liter)-Type_ 855-16
ECS (Special Features ) air-fuel control, mechanical variable timing ( turbocharged
aftercooled)
Engine Model Fuel Injection Injector Maximum Fuel Rate Label Pump
Rated HP at I dent. Mfr. Mfr. and RPM Maximum
Part Number Part Number 3HP
mmm /stroke
NTC-475 217795 Cummins 475 @ 250 19 BTDC @ CPL 330 217797
2100 0.2032 inch 3004284
3024147
piston travel 3008908
and @ 0. 120 177761